Race Date

October 10, 2015

Qualifying Teams: 5 Individuals: 10

Place Score Bib No Name
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0 ~NO D WN
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41
42
43
44
45
46

eRunner Timing and Results eRunner Timing and

1

0 ~NO0O O WN

9
10
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14
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20
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23
24
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26
97
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
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37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46

975
936
829
869
805
958
934
938
976
832
807
033
846
847
977
951
823
809
919
826
827
935
907
900
803
978
810
931
828
808
863
902
901
831
970
864
848
973
870
956
881
904
867
917
884
898

Bailey Mcintire
Deric Laurent
Thomas McNamara
Jared Reckard
Calvin Isch

Luke Zeddis

Josh Hiatt

Brayan Pizano
Wyatt Miller
Clayton Sheehan
Tucker Miller
Cyrus Felger
Stephen Busch
Joe Deiser

Daniel Steffen
Kody Ahrens
Jacob Corral
Juwan Peralez
Devin Schmenk
Justin Gephart
Austin Heckert
Jordan Lahr
Maligue Tai
Robert McPherson
Tristan Anderson
David Steffen
Jonah Tijerina
Kyle Charles

Kole Kelley

Corey Oliver
Colton Anderson
Joey Mullins

Bryan Medina
Nevin Ryan
McGerran Clouser
Logan Baumgardner
Simon Derloshon
Briar Goodwin
Hudson Shalley
Reilly Stauffer
Camdyn Cobler
Trenton Papenbrock
Eli Kitt

Jack Beauchot
Danial Mohammed
Daniel Davis

Bellmont Sectional
Qverall Finish List

Boys
Boys Varsity

Team
South Adams

New Haven
Bellmont

Bluffton
Adams Central
Norwell
New Haven
New Haven
South Adams
Bellmont
Adams Central
New Haven

Bishop Luers
Bishop Luers
South Adams
Norwell
Bellmont
Adams Central
Heritage

Bellmont
Bellmont
New Haven
Fort Wayne Wayne
Fort Wayne Wayne
Adams Central
South Adams
Adams Central
New Haven
Bellmont
Adams Central
Bluffton

Fort Wayne Wayne
Fort Wayne Wayne
Bellmont
South Adams
Bluffton

Bishop Luers
South Adams
Bluffton

Norwell
Canterbury

Fort Wayne Wayne
Bluffton

Heritage
Canterbury

Fort Wayne Wayne

1

Time
15:53.8
16:10.4
16:34.9
16:46.6
17:00.9
17:.01.7
17.03.0
17.08.0
17:13.5
17:15.2
17:15.6
17:18.6
17:21.2
17:25.0
17:25.1
17:32.8
17:36.4
17:36.9
17:41.0
17:42.1
17:43.5
17:46.6
17:51.3
17:53.9
17:54.5
17:55.1
17:58.5
17:59.9
18:00.2
18:01.1
18:04.4
18:04.6
18:06.8
18:13.1
18:13.4
18:14.4
18:14.7
18:24.9
18:26.3
18:26.5
18:28.8
18:34.3
18:43.4
18:50.1
18:55.2
18.57.2

Pace

5:07/M
5:13/M
5:21/M
5:25/M
5:29/M
5:29/M
5:30/M
5:32/M
5:33/M
5:34/M
5:34/M
5:35/M
5:36/M
5:37/M
5:37/M
5:39/M
5:41/M
5:41/M
5:42/M
5:43/M
5:43/M
5:44/M
5:45/M
5:46/M
5:46/M
5:47/M
5:48/M
5:48/M
5:48/M
5:49/M
5:50/M
5:50/M
5:50/M
5:53/M
5:53/M
5:53/M
5:53/M
5:56/M
5:57/M
5:57/M
5:57/M
5:59/M
6:02/M
6:05/M
6:06/M
6:07/M

Qualifier
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™
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., Race Date
October 10, 2015

Qualifying Teams: § Individuals: 10

Place Score BibNo Name

47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78

47
48
(<5)
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
85
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
(< 5)
76

851
932
894
862
865
952
o987
981
905
885
954
918
915
921
806
878
882
988
887
920
916
845
992
955
862
993
879
953
991
850
891
990

Steve Moore
Caleb Felger
Justin Whittaker
Chance Anderson
Desmond Carter
Levi Dirig

Eric Fuller
Kamden Yoder
Kyie Pessefal
Nick Pavelec
Geoff Koteskey
Andrew Kohrman
Jacob Anderson
Chet Voglewede
Jeff Litchfield
Nikhil Aggarwal
Robert Greene
Jacob Gentz
Jack Steffy
Heath Selking
Robert Anderson
Paul Braun

Tyler VanHorn
Austin Mounsey
Patrick Rorick
Keegan Walton
Mark Alvarez
Kyle James
Timothy Schaber
Tyler Gosche
Stefan Coffin
John Miller

eRunner Timing and Results eRunner Timing and

Beilmont Sectional
Qverall Finish List

Boys
Boys Varsity

Team

Bishop Luers
New Haven
Fort Wayne South Side
Bluffton
Bluffton
Norwell
Woodlan
South Adams
Fort Wayne Wayne
Canterbury
Norwell
Heritage
Heritage
Heritage
Adams Central
Canterbury
Canterbury
Woodlan
Canterbury
Heritage
Heritage
Bishop Luers
Woodlan
Norwell

Bishop Luers
Woodlan
Canterbury
Norwell
Woodlan
Bishop Luers
Fort Wayne South Side
Woodlan

Grade

12
12
11
11
12

10

12
11
12
10
10
12
11
12
11

11
12
12
10
12

10

12

10

=
3
(]

19:09.0
19:14.9
19:16.6
19:26.2
19:32.1
19:33.5
19:40.8
19:562.0
19.564.6
20:01.6
20:07.1
20:12.2
20:17.0
20:18.4
200196
20:19.7
20:21.8
20:22.7
20:28.0
20:38.1
20:44.1
20:51.0
21:03.0
21.03.9
21:10.7
21176
21:50.2
21:69.6
22:12.4
22:25.5
23:03.0
24:09.6

Pace

6:11/M
8:12/M
B:13/M
B:16/M
8:18/M
6:18/M
6:21/M
B:25/M
8:25/M
8:27IM
6:20/M
6.31M
6:33/M
6:33/M
6:33/M
6:33/M
6:34/M
6:34/M
6:36/M
6:39/M
68:41/M
6.44/M
6:47M
6:47IM
8:50/M
6:52/M
7:03/IM
7:05/M
710M
714/M
7:26/M
7:47/M

Qualifier

T™
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T™

™

™

10/10/2015 10:55:29




Race Date

October 10, 2015

Place

10

1

Inc.

Team

New Haven

Bellmont

Adams Central

South Adams

Bluffton

Fort Wayne Wayne

Norwell

Bishop Luers

Heritage

Canterbury

Woodlan

Fort Wayne South Side

Bellmont Sectional

Team Summary Results

Boys

Boys Varsity
Top5 wommammmmmmemnmn FiRISHOYS
Places 12 3 4 5 6
51 2 7 8 12 22 28
Top 5 Times: 1:25:26.8

71 3 10 17 20 21 29
Top 5 Times: 1:26:52.4

86 5 11 18 25 27 30
Top 5 Times: 1:27.46.6

86 1 9 15 26 35 38
Top 5 Times: 1:26:41.0

153 4 31 36 39 43 49
Top 5 Times: 1:30:15.2

154 23 24 32 33 42 46
Top 5 Times: 1:30:31.0

169 6 16 40 51 56 89
Top 5 Times: 1:32:41.8

178 13 14 37 47 67 70
Top & Times: 1:33:.01.1

237 19 44 57 58 59 65
Top 5 Times. 1:37:19.0

264 41 45 B5 61 62 64
Top 5 Times: 1:38:07.3

328 52 63 68 71 74 76
Top 5 Times: 1:44.36.6

Only 2 finishers

Top 5 Times:

eRunner Timing and Results eRunner Timing and

34

60

53

50

54

73

75

66

72

10/10/2015 10:55:35




. Race_Date
October 10, 2015

Bib No Name

Team - New Haven
Team Score (places). 51

936 Deric Laurent
934 Josh Hiatt
938 Brayan Pizano
933 Cyrus Felger
935 Jordan Lahr
8931 Kyle Charles
8932 Caleb Felger

~N D oA WN

Team - Bellmont
Team Score (places): 71

829 Thomas McNamara
832 Clayton Sheehan
823 Jacob Corral

826 Justin Gephart

827 Austin Heckert

828 Kole Kelley

831 Nevin Ryan

~N o R WN

Team - Adams Central
Team Score (places): 86

805 Calvin Isch

807 Tucker Miller
809 Juwan Peralez
803 Tristan Anderson
810 Jonah Tijerina
808 Corey Oliver
806 Jeff Litchfield

~N O G bR WN

Team - South Adams
Team Score (places): 86

975 Baifey Mclntire
976 Wyait Miller

977 Daniel Steffen
978 David Steffen
970 McGerran Clouser
973 Briar Goodwin
981 Kamden Yoder

~N DO R WN =

Bellmont Sectional

Final Team Results

12
12
12

10
11
12

12
11
11
10
11
11

12
12
12
10
12

11

11
10
12
12
12
11

eRunner Timing and Results eRunner Timing and

Boys
Boys Varsity
Overall Cumulative
Place Place
Finish Position
2 2
7 g
8 17
12 29
22 51
(28) (79)
(48) (127)
Finish Position
3 3
10 13
17 30
20 50
21 71
(29) (100)
(34) (134)
Finish Position
5 5
1 16
18 34
25 59
27 86
(30) (1186)
(60) (176)
Finish Position
1 1
9 10
15 25
28 51
35 86
(38) (124)
(53) (177)

Time
Back

Cumulative

Time Time

1
Average Time: 17:05.3

16:10.4 16:10.4 0:00.0
17:03.0 33:13.4 0.52.6
17:08.0 50:21.5 0.57.6
17.18.6 1:07:40.2 1:08.2
17:46.6 1:25:26.8 1:36.2
17:50.9 1.43:26.8 1:49.5
19:14.9 2:.02:41.8 3:04.5
- 2

Average Time: 17:22.4
16:34.9 16:34.9 0:00.0
17:16.2 33.50.1 0:40.3
17:36.4 51.26.6 1.01.5
17:42 1 1:09.08.8 1.07.2
17:435 1.26:52.4 1:08.6
18:00.2 1:.44:5286 1:25.3
18:13.1 2:03:05.7 1:38.1

3
Average Time: 17:33.3

17:00.9 17:00.9 0.00.0
17:15.6 34:16.6 0:14.6
17:36.9 51:53.56 0:35.9
17.54.5  1:00:48.1 0:63.5
17:58.5 127466 0:57.5
18:01.1 1.45:47.7 1.00.1
20:196  2:08:07.3 3:.18.6

3
Average Time: 17:20.2

15:53.8 15:53.8 0:00.0
17:13.5 33:07.3 1:19.7
17:25.1 50.32.4 1:31.3
17:55.1 1.08,27.6 2:01.3
18:13.4  1:26:41.0 2:19.6
18:24.9  1:.45:.06.0 2:311
19:52.0 2:04:58.0 3:68.2

10/10/2015 10:55;38




~ Race Date
Qctober 10, 2015

Bellmont Sectional
Final Team Resulits

Boys
Boys Varsity
Overall Cumulative Cumulative  Time
BibNo Name Grade Place Place Time Time Back
Team - Bluffton Finish Position- 5
Team Score (places): 153 Average Time: 18:03.0
1 869 Jared Reckard 12 4 4 16:46.6 16:46.6 0:00.0
2 863 Colton Anderson 11 31 35 18:04.4 34:51.0 1.17.8
3 864 Logan Baumgardner 10 36 71 18:14.4 53:05.5 1.27.7
4 870 Hudson Shalley 10 39 110 18:26.3  1:11:31.8 1:39.7
5 867 EliKitt 11 43 153 18434 1:30:15.2 1:56.7
6 862 Chance Anderson 11 {49) (202) 19:26.2 149415 2:39.6
7 865 Desmond Carter 12 {50) (252) 19:321 2:.09:1138 2:45.4
Team - Fort Wayne Wayne Finish Position- 6
Team Score (places): 154 Average Time: 18:06.2
1 907 Malique Tai e] 23 23 17:51.3 17:51.3 0:00.0
2 900 Robert McPherson 9 24 47 17:53.9 35:45.2 0:02.6
3 902 JoeyMullins - 12 32 79 18:04.6 53:48.9 0:13.3
4 901 Bryan Medina 10 33 112 18:06.8  1:11:56.7 0:15.5
5 804 Trenton Papenbrock 10 42 154 18:34.3 1:30:31.0 0:43.0
6 898 Daniel Davis 12 {48) (200) 18:67.2 149283 1:05.9
7 905 Kyle Pessefal 12 {54) (254) 19:546  2:00:22.9 2:03.3
Team - Norwell Finish Position- 7
Team Score (places). 169 Average Time: 18:32.3
1 958 Luke Zeddis 10 6 8 17:01.7 17:01.7 0:00.0
2 951 Kody Ahrens 11 16 22 17.32.8 34:34.8 0:31.0
3 958 Reilly Stauffer 11 40 62 18:26.5 53:01.1 1.24.7
4 952 LeviDirig 9 51 113 19:33.5  1:12:3456 2:31.7
5 954 Geoff Koteskey 12 56 169 20:07.1 1:32:41.8 3:06.3
6 955 Austin Mounsey 9 {69) (238) 21:03.9 1:53:458 4.02.2
7 953 Kyle James g {73) (311) 21:596 216454 4:57.8
Team - Bishop Luers Finish Position - 8
Team Score (places). 178 Average Time: 18:36.2
1 846 Stephen Busch 9 13 13 17:21.2 17:21.2 0:00.0
2 847 Joe Deiser 11 14 27 17:25.0 34:46.3 0.03.7
3 848 Simon Derloshon 9 37 84 18:14.7 53:01.0 0:53.4
4 851 Steve Moore 12 47 111 19:00.0 11121041 1:.47.7
5 845 Paul Braun g 67 178 20:51.0  1:33:01.1 3:20.7
6 852 Patrick Rorick 12 (70) (248) 21107 1:5411.9 3.49.5
7 850 Tyler Gosche 12 (75} (323) 22:265  2:18:37.5 5.04.3
eRunner Timing and Results eRunner Timing and 2 10/10/2015 10:65:38




Ra:ce Date

October 10, 2015

Bib No

Name

Team - Heritage
Team Score (places): 237

819
17

1
2

3 918
4 95
5 921
6 920
7 916

Devin Schmenk
Jack Beauchot
Andrew Kohrman
Jacob Anderson
Chet Voglewede
Heath Selking
Raobert Anderson

Team - Canterbury
Team Score (places). 264

881
884
885
878
882
887
879

N O R WN =

Camdyn Cobler
Danial Mchammed
Nick Pavelec
Nikhil Aggarwal
Robert Greene
Jack Steffy

Mark Alvarez

Team - Woodlan
Team Score (places): 328

987
988
992
993
991
990

DU RWwWw N =

Team - Fort Wayne South Side

Eric Fulter

Jacob Gentz
Tyler VanHorn
Keegan Walton
Timothy Schaber
John Mijler

Team Score (places):Inc.

1 894
2 891

Justin Whittaker
Stefan Coffin

Bellmont Sectional

Final Team Results

10
10
12
12
12

1
11
12
11
11
10

10

10

10

eRunner Timing and Results eRunner Timing and

Boys
Boys Varsity
Overall Cumulative
Place Place
Finish Position
19 19
44 63
57 120
58 178
59 237
(85) (302)
(66) (368)
Finish Position
41 41
45 86
55 141
61 202
62 264
(64) (328)
(72) (400)
Finish Position
52 52
63 115
68 183
71 254
74 328
(76) (404)
Finish Position
Less Than 5
Less Than 5
3

Cumulaiive Time
Time Time Back
- 9
Average Time: 19:27.8
17:41.0 17:41.0 0:00.0
18:50.1 36:31.2 1:08.1
20:112.2 56:43.5 2:31.2
20:17.0 1:17:00.6 2:35.9
20:184  1:37:19.0 2:37.4
20:38.1 1:57:57.1 2:57.1
20:44.1 2.18:41.2 3:03.0
- 10
Average Time: 19:37 .4
18:28.8 18:28.8 0:00.0
18:55.2 37241 0:26.4
20:01.6 57:25.7 1:32.7
20:19.7 1:17:45.4 1:50.8
20:21.8  1:38.07.3 1:52.9
20:28.0 1:58:35.3 1:59.1
21:50.2 2:20:25.6 3:21.4
- 1
Average Time: 20:55.3
19:40.8 19:40.8 0:00.0
20:22.7 40:03.5 0:41.8
21:03.0 1:01:06.6 1.22.2
21176 1:22:24.2 1:36.7
22124  1.44:36.6 2:31.6
24:006  2:08:.48.2 4.28.8
- Inc.
Average Time:
19:16.6 19:16.6 0:00.0
23:03.0 42:19.6 3:46.4

10/10/2016 10:55:39




